City of Busselton
Geographe Bay

Register of Fees, Expenses and Allowances Paid to Elected Members
Local Government Act 1995 s 5.96A. | Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996. r 29C(2)(f)

This register is updated to the City of Busselton website each financial year, pursuant to s5.96A of the Local Government Act
1995 and Regs 29C(2)(f )& (6) of the Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996. The following register includes
fees, expenses or allowances paid to each elected member during the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023.

Elected Member
Allowance Allowance

Grant Henley $91,812.54

Mayoral Deputy Mayor

Elected Members

Allowance

ICT Allowance

Travel Expenses

Childcare Expenses

Totals

Anne Ryan

Phill Cronin

Sue Riccelli

Mikayla Love

Kate Cox

$48,606.33 $3,499.99 $143,918.86
Paul Carter $22,952.90 $32,404.94 $3,499.99 $58,857.83
$32,404.94 $3,499.99 $2,838.49 $38,743.42
$32,404.94 $3,499.99 $4,228.59 $40,133.52
$32,404.94 $3,499.99 $1,452.16 $37,357.09
$32,404.94 $3,499.99 $938.78 $34,141.55
$32,404.94 $3,499.99 $35,904.93
$32,404.94 $3,499.99 $426.38 $36,331.31

Jodie Richards

Ross Paine
$91,812.54 $22,952.90
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$32,404.94

$305,143.69

$3,499.99

$31,499.91

$9,884.40

$35,904.93
$461,293.44




